
PORTAL NETWORK -  POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
 

Regional Technical Points of Contact 
 

• Alaska / Arctic Region 
o TBD 

 
• Caribbean Region 

o TBD 
 

• Great Lakes Region 
o Jennifer Day (NOAA Great Lakes Environmental Research Laboratory) 

 
• Gulf of Mexico Region 

o TBD 
 

• Mid-Atlantic Region 
o Chris Bruce (The Nature Conservancy) 

 
• Northeast Region 

o Daniel Martin (NOAA Coastal Services Center) 
o Nick Napoli (Massachusetts Ocean Partnership) 

 
• Pacific Islands Region 

o Michael Parke (NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service) 
 

• South Atlantic Region 
o Carolyn Boltin-Kelly (South Carolina Ocean and Coastal Resource Management) 

 
• West Coast Region 

o Lisa DeBruyckere (Creative Resource Strategies, LLC) 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Jennifer.Day@noaa.gov
mailto:cbruce@TNC.ORG
mailto:daniel.martin@noaa.gov
mailto:nnapoli@massoceanpartnership.org
mailto:Michael.Parke@noaa.gov
mailto:boltincr@dhec.sc.gov
mailto:lisad@createstrat.com


 
 

Other Technical Points of Contact 
 

• MarineCadastre.gov 
o David Stein (NOAA) 
o Christine Taylor (BOEM) 

 
 

 

 


